
SEVENTH RACE

Churchill
MAY 3, 2025

5ô FURLONGS. ( Turf ) ( 1.01¦ ) TWIN SPIRES TURF SPRINT S. PRESENTED BY ACCENTURE
Grade II. Purse $600,000 ( includes $100,000KTDF - KentuckyTBDevt Fund ) FORTHREE YEAR OLDS
ANDUPWARD.

Value of Race:$569,600 Winner $354,500;second $95,000; third $47,500; fourth $28,750; fifth $17,250; sixth $5,400; seventh $5,400;eighth
$5,000; ninth $5,400; tenth $5,400. Mutuel Pool $3,895,974.00 Exacta Pool $2,112,801.00Superfecta Pool $409,977.00Super High Five Pool
$39,728.00Trifecta Pool $1,367,133.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ´ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

8ß25 ®Kee¦ Think Big b 4 125 5 4 4Ç 4¦ô 3¦ô 1ö Curtis B 2.42
15à25 «SA¦ Boss Sully 5 121 7 2 2ô 2§ 1¦ô 2¦õ Saez L 8.68
16á25 ªSA¨ UnconquerblKn-Ire 6 121 8 7 7ô 7¦ô 4ô 3¦ Rispoli U 13.84
8à25 ¬TP¦ ArrestMeRed 7 121 3 8 5Ç 5Ç 5Ç 4É Lanerie C J 6.91
19à25 ¬FG¦ Ambivalent 7 121 2 9 9« 9ª 7¦ô 5Ç Hernandez J J 13.65
8ß25 ®Keeª Coppola b 6 121 1 1 1ô 1ô 2¦ô 6¦õ FrancoM 9.83
8ß25 ®Kee« Run Carson b 4 121 4 5 3¦ 3ô 6ô 7¦ Velazquez J R 6.85
8ß25 ®Kee§ RogueLightning-Ire 5 123 6 6 6¦ô 6ô 8¦ô 8É PratF 2.99
8ß25 ®Kee¤ Mischievous Rogue 7 121 10 3 8¦ 8Ç 9© 9¨ö Emigh CA 25.90
8ß25 ®Kee¨ Eamonn b 7 121 9 10 10 10 10 10 Zayas E J 19.84

OFF AT2:39 Start Good For All ButEAMONN. Won driving. Course good.
TIME :22©, :44©, :56¦, 1:02¦ ( :22.86, :44.86, :56.29, 1:02.35 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
7 -THINK BIG 6.84 4.10 3.18
9 -BOSS SULLY 7.80 5.72

10 -UNCONQUERABLE KEEN-IRE 7.44
$2 EXACTA 7-9 PAID $56.24 $1 SUPERFECTA 7-9-10-5
PAID $3,117.85 $1 SUPER HIGH FIVE 7-9-10-5-2 PAID

$10,285.91 50 CENT TRIFECTA 7-9-10 PAID $141.07
B. g, (Mar), by Twirling Candy - Always Thinking , by Street Sense . Trainer Stidham Michael. Bred byGodolphin (Ky).

THINKBIGstalked the pace three deep, commencedhisbidenteringthe stretch,quickened when set down for the drive inside
thefurlongmarker, closed witha rushandwasupin the finalyards.BOSSSULLYshadowed the leader threewide, forgedcommand
with three-sixteenthstorun,shookclear andwas kept totaskbutwasunable toresist thewinner.UNCONQUERABLEKEEN (IRE)
settled betweenrivals, angled out entering the stretch, kickedon willingly and was up to earntheminor award. ARRESTME RED
contendedalongthe inside, tippedout a bit entering the stretch, but lackedthe neededresponsewhen calledupon.AMBIVALENT
was unhurried while saving ground, got through entering the stretch,shifted out butwasblocked behinda wall of horses, altered
back to the inside and improved position. COPPOLA set the pressured pace alongthe inside, washeadedentering the stretchand
gave in. RUNCARSONpulled tocontention betweenhorses, but weakenedleavingthe turn andfaded. ROGUE LIGHTNING (IRE)
contendedfourwide, camefivewidebut failed tomake headway.MISCHIEVOUSROGUEwasallowedto settle fourwideandfailed
torespond. EAMONNbroke a step slow andnever recovered.

Owners- 1, Godolphin LLC; 2,BrownEdwardRustyJ Klein Alan P andLebherzPhilip; 3,CYBTAldabbaghOmar andNentwigMichael; 4,
Lael Stables; 5, Staudacher David andParadise Farms Corp; 6, Hammer Time Stable and SOK Racing; 7, NBS Stable; 8, Wathnan Racing; 9,
McEwenAlice; 10,Cotran Robert

Trainers- 1, Stidham Michael; 2, Koriner Brian; 3, D'Amato Philip; 4, Ward Wesley A; 5, Maker Michael J; 6, Romans Dale; 7, Danner
Kelsey; 8, Clover Tom; 9, VandenBergBrittany A; 10, Orseno Joseph

Scratched- Nobals ( 08Mar25 ¬TP § ) ,One Timer ( 14Dec24 ¬TP ¨ )

50 CENT Pick Three (9-7-7) Paid $617.21 ; Pick Three Pool $274,854 .
50 CENT Pick Four (5/9/10-9-7-3/4/7) Paid $2,317.49 ; PickFour Pool $524,901 .

50 CENT Pick Five (5/10-5/9/10-9-7-3/4/7) 5
Correct Paid $6,793.10 ; Pick Five Pool $1,001,161 .

$1Daily Double (7-7) Paid $62.28 ; Daily DoublePool $274,303 .


